506921605 10/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6968441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHOUJIE WU	09/16/2021
YI LIU	09/16/2021
YUE XU	09/16/2021
WEI LEI	09/16/2021
CHUNYAN ZHOU	09/16/2021
YUN LING	09/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANGZHOU ZHEDA DIXUN BIOLOGICAL GENE ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	RM. 201, BLDG. 2
Internal Address:	NO. 568 BINKANG RD., BINJIANG DIST.
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29789693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@avant.law
Correspondent Name: MELISSA R. TURPEN

Address Line 1: 12980 METCALF AVE., STE 180
Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELISSA R. TURPEN	
SIGNATURE: /MELISSA R. TURPEN/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 057791 FRAME: 0910

506921605

source=010766_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=010766_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057791 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Zhoujie WU: Yi LIU: Yue XU; Wei LEI: Chunyan ZHOU; Yun

LING all of Chine, hereby declare that We are the original inventors of the invention relating to a

Packing Box for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

and

WHEREAS, HANGZHOU ZHEDA DIXUN BIOLOGICAL GENE ENGINEERING

CO., LTD., having its principal place of business at Rm 201, Bldg. 2, No. 568 Binkang Rd., Binjiang

Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said

invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said

invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We,

Zhoujie WU; Yi LIU; Yue XU; Wei LEI; Chunyan ZHOU; and Yun LING, have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

HANGZHOU ZHEDA DIXUN BIOLOGICAL GENE ENGINEERING CO.,LTD . the full

and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully

set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to

and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under

any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application,

refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of

the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said

invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of

America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and

PATENT REEL: 057791 FRAME: 0912 continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HANGZHOU ZHEDA DIXUN BIOLOGICAL GENE ENGINEERING CO., LTD, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 6th day of September 2021.
Zhonjio WV
Zhoujie WU
EXECUTED this 1/th/day of September 2021.
Yi LIV
EXECUTED this 16th day of September 2021.
Yue XV
Yue XU
EXECUTED this Whay of September 2021.
Wei LEI
EXECUTED this 16th ay of <u>September</u> 2021.
Chun yan ZHOU Chunyan ZHOU
EXECUTED this 16 Way of September 2021.
Yun LING
Yun LING

RECORDED: 10/14/2021

PATENT REEL: 057791 FRAME: 0913